PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2288

- Page 1, line 2, remove "and a new subsection to section 57-38-30.3"
- Page 1, line 3, replace "a renewable" with "an", replace "policy," with "independence research", remove the second comma, and remove "for installation of geothermal,"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "solar, or wind energy devices under the simplified method of computing income tax"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "4-14.1-01.1," and replace ", 6-09.17-01, 6-09.17-02, 6-09.17-03, 6-09.17-04," with "and"
- Page 1, line 6, remove ", and 57-38.6-03"
- Page 1, line 7, remove ", expansion of the biodiesel partnership in assisting community expansion"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "program," and remove "and the agricultural business"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "investment tax credit", after the second semicolon insert "and", and remove "; and to"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "provide an effective date"
- Page 1, remove lines 12 through 16
- Page 2, remove lines 3 through 30
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31
- Page 4, remove lines 1 through 12
- Page 4, remove lines 28 through 30
- Page 5, remove lines 1 and 2
- Page 5, line 10, after the underscored period insert "<u>House Bill No. 1020 (2007) includes four hundred thousand dollars for the agricultural experiment station and three hundred thousand dollars for the extension service to support the activities of the perennial biomass production initiative at the biomass energy center."</u>
- Page 5, line 19, remove the overstrike over "forty" and remove "fifty"
- Page 5, line 26, after "renewable" insert "and traditional fossil-based"

- Page 5, line 27, remove "renewable" and after "supplies" insert "that can be produced and secured within the state to assist the nation in reducing its dependence on foreign energy sources"
- Page 5, line 28, remove "for farmers"
- Page 5, line 29, remove "and other residents" and replace "rural" with "economic"
- Page 5, line 30, after the first underscored comma insert "and" and replace ", improves the environment" with ". Growth of the renewable energy industry in this state improves the environment and encourages the state's competitiveness"
- Page 5, line 31, remove "and encourages a renewable energy industry within this state that is competitive"
- Page 6, line 2, replace "renewable" with "North Dakota-produced" and after "sources" insert ", including biodiesel, biomass, coal, ethanol, geothermal, hydroelectric, hydrogen, natural gas, oil, solar, and wind,"
- Page 6, line 4, replace "Renewable energy" with "Energy independence"
- Page 6, line 5, remove "renewable" and after "energy" insert "independence"
- Page 6, line 6, remove "renewable" and after "energy" insert "independence"
- Page 6, line 7, remove "renewable" and after "energy" insert "independence"
- Page 6, remove line 9
- Page 6, line 10, replace "c." with "b."
- Page 6, line 11, replace "d." with "c."
- Page 6, line 13, replace "e." with "d."
- Page 6, line 15, replace "f." with "e."
- Page 6, line 17, replace "g." with "f."
- Page 6, after line 18, insert:
 - "g. A member with a substantial interest in the lignite industry recommended by the lignite energy council and appointed by the governor representing lignite interests.
 - h. A member with a substantial interest in the petroleum industry recommended by the North Dakota petroleum council and appointed by the governor representing petroleum interests."
- Page 6, line 19, replace "<u>h.</u>" with "<u>i.</u>", replace "<u>Two</u>" with "<u>One</u>", and replace "<u>members</u>" with "member"
- Page 6, line 23, replace "council shall select its" with "commissioner of commerce shall serve as" and remove "from among its members"
- Page 6, line 27, replace "Four" with "Five"

Page 8, line 27, replace "Renewable energy" with "Energy independence" and remove "renewable"

Page 8, line 28, after "energy" insert "independence" and remove "renewable"

Page 8, line 29, after "energy" insert "independence"

Page 8, line 31, remove "Five million dollars of the initial twenty million dollars placed in the"

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 10, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 8

Page 11, line 10, replace "\$17,000,000" with "\$3,000,000"

Page 11, line 11, after the comma insert "and \$17,000,000 in special funds, or so much of the sum as may be necessary,"

Page 11, line 12, remove "renewable", after "energy" insert "independence", and replace "13" with "7"

Page 11, remove lines 14 through 20

Renumber accordingly